KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

R1 A(3)11863/18/GW-1

Thiruvananthapuram Date: 19.06.2020

**NOTIFICATION** 

It is hereby notified that the Ranked List No: 125/19/SSVI for the post of

Excise Inspector (Trainee) (Direct Recruitment from approved probationer's in any of

the categories of Asst. Excise Inspector, Excise Preventive Officer, Civil Excise

Officer/Women Civil Excise Officer) By Transfer (Cat. No. 188/2016) in the Excise

Department published on 21.02.2019 has been cancelled with effect from the midnight

of 20.02.2020. The Ranked List ceased to be in force with effect from **21.02.2020**.

(By Order of the Commission)

SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

R1 A(1)18951/12/GW

Thiruvananthapuram Date: 22.07.2017

**NOTIFICATION** 

It is hereby notified that the Ranked List No: **275/12/ER XIII** for the post of **Computer Assistant Grade II** (Cat. No. **349/2008**) in the Government Secretariat / Kerala Public Service Commission / Kerala State Audit Department etc. published on 03.07.2012 has been cancelled with effect from the midnight of 31.12.2016. The Ranked List ceased to be in force with effect from **01.01.2017**.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

R1 A(1)18951/12/GW

Thiruvananthapuram Date: 22.07.2017

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that the Ranked List No: **275/12/ER XIII** for the post of **Computer Assistant Grade II** (Cat. No. **349/2008**) in the Government Secretariat / Kerala Public Service Commission / Kerala State Audit Department etc published on 03.07.2012 has been cancelled with effect from the midnight of 31.12.2016. The Ranked List ceased to be in force with effect from **01.01.2017**.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

To

- 1. Enquiry
- 2. PRO
- 3. Website
- 4. GR VII Section
- 5. SO with Secretary
- 6. ER XIII Section



E-MAIL:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in **Telephone No: 0471-2447201.** 

## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

No. R1A(1)18951/12/GW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated:

From

The Secretary Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

To

The Superintendent Government Presses Thiruvananthapuram

Sir,

Sub:- Ranked List for the Post of **Computer Assistant Grade II** (Cat. No. **349/2008**) in the Government Secretariat / Kerala Public Service Commission / Kerala State Audit Department etc. – Notification issued – reg.

Ref:- Notification of even no dated 22.07.2017

\*\*\*\*\*

In forwarding herewith 3 (three) copies of the Notification dated 22.07.2017, I am to request you to take necessary steps to publish the same in the next issue of the Gazette and forward three copies to this office.

Yours faithfully,

UNDER SECRETARY
For SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION